
TSUMEB MUNICIPALITY 

INVITATION TO BIDDERS 

The Tsumeb Municipality is inviting registered and reputable firms to submit offers for the 
following bids: 
Reference 
Number 

Description Pre-Bid 
Meeting 

Non-
refundable 
Document 
Levy 

Last Day for 
Clarification 
Request

Closing Date 

G/ONB/TBM-
01/2024

Supply and 
Delivery of 
Cleaning 
Materials to 
the Tsumeb 
Municipality for 
a Period of 36 
Months

N/A N$100.00 30 November 2023 14 December 2023 @ 11h00

G/ONB/TBM-
02/2024

Supply and 
Delivery of 
Safety Clothing 
and Footwear 
to the Tsumeb 
Municipality for 
a Period of 36 
Months   

N/A N$100.00 30 November 2023 14 December 2023 @ 11h00

Bidding documents are available as of 09 November 2023 at the Tsumeb Municipality Head 
Office, Erf 264, Moses Garoëb Street, Tsumeb. 
All prospective bidders who wish to do business with the Tsumeb Municipality will be 
subject to the Public Procurement Act, 2015 (Act No. 15 of 2015), Public Procurement 
Regulations, and other directives issued under it. 

Bid Submission: 
The Bid Box 
Tsumeb Municipality Head Office, Erf 264, 
Moses Garoëb Street, Tsumeb

Enquiries: 
The Procurement Management Unit 
Contact Person:    Mr. Toivo Shipanga 
Tel:                        +264 67 221 056/6/7
E-mail:                   procurement@tsumebmun.org.na 

NB: Please note that all inquiries should be done in writing!


